
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 03/15/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,174,012
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,232,713

1 03/06/23 Mon $13,136,438 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.967 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 1,294,348
2 03/08/23 Wed $15,728,942 $30,521,234 $31,000,000 $15,800,000 1.967 2.7% 4.8% 4th Payment 1,359,066
3 03/11/23 Sat $22,974,232 $44,255,851 $45,000,000 $23,700,000 1.897 3.9% 8.5% 5th Payment 1,427,019

3.44% -0.30% 4 03/13/23 Mon $13,588,642 $53,021,946 $52,000,000 $27,400,000 1.897 2.3% 10.6% 6th Payment 1,498,370

-1.00% -1.00% 5 03/15/23 Wed $15,571,653 $63,067,290 $63,000,000 $33,200,000 1.897 2.6% 12.9% 7th Payment 1,573,288
1.00% 1.00% 6 03/18/23 Sat $23,203,974 $78,036,280 $78,000,000 $41,100,000 1.897 3.9% 16.3% 8th Payment 1,651,953
1.21% 1.21% 7 03/20/23 Mon $13,753,065 $86,908,445 $89,000,000 $46,900,000 1.897 2.3% 18.3% 9th Payment 1,734,550
5.00% 5.00% 8 03/22/23 Wed $16,350,235 $97,456,057 $100,000,000 $52,700,000 1.897 2.8% 20.5% 10th Payment 1,821,278
5.97% 5.97% 9 03/25/23 Sat $24,589,252 $113,318,696 $116,000,000 $61,100,000 1.897 4.1% 23.8% 11th Payment 1,912,342
3.06% 3.06% 10 03/27/23 Mon $14,173,908 $121,925,882 $124,000,000 $65,400,000 1.897 2.4% 25.6% 12th Payment 2,007,959
3.25% 3.25% 11 03/29/23 Wed $16,881,618 $131,535,314 $134,000,000 $70,600,000 1.897 2.8% 27.7% 13th Payment 2,108,357
2.38% 2.38% 12 04/01/23 Sat $25,174,476 $145,865,244 $149,000,000 $78,500,000 1.897 4.2% 30.8% 14th Payment 2,213,775
3.12% 3.12% 13 04/03/23 Mon $14,616,134 $154,185,107 $158,000,000 $83,300,000 1.897 2.5% 32.5% 15th Payment 2,324,463
9.62% 9.62% 14 04/05/23 Wed $18,505,629 $164,718,966 $170,000,000 $89,600,000 1.897 3.1% 34.6% 16th Payment 2,440,686

19.00% 19.00% 15 04/08/23 Sat $29,957,626 $181,771,583 $186,000,000 $98,000,000 1.897 5.0% 37.9% 17th Payment 2,562,721
-20.00% -20.00% 16 04/10/23 Mon $11,692,907 $188,524,890 $201,000,000 $106,000,000 1.897 2.0% 39.1% 18th Payment 2,690,857
30.00% 30.00% 17 04/12/23 Wed $24,057,318 $204,033,133 $215,000,000 $113,300,000 1.897 4.0% 41.6% 19th Payment 2,825,400
14.39% 14.39% 18 04/15/23 Sat $34,268,529 $226,121,454 $246,000,000 $129,700,000 1.897 5.7% 44.9% 20th Payment 2,966,670
17.50% 17.50% 19 04/17/23 Mon $13,739,166 $234,969,767 $265,000,000 $139,700,000 1.897 2.3% 46.2% 21st Payment 3,115,003
5.00% 5.00% 20 04/19/23 Wed $25,260,184 $251,240,412 $291,000,000 $153,400,000 1.897 4.2% 48.4% 22nd Payment 3,270,753

20.52% 20.52% 21 04/22/23 Sat $41,300,431 $277,844,080 $325,000,000 $171,300,000 1.897 6.8% 52.0% 23rd Payment 3,434,291
15.00% 15.00% 22 04/24/23 Mon $15,800,041 $288,020,824 $340,000,000 $179,200,000 1.897 2.7% 53.2% 24th Payment 3,606,006
24.80% 24.80% 23 04/26/23 Wed $31,524,710 $308,326,828 $360,000,000 $189,800,000 1.897 5.3% 55.7% 25th Payment 3,786,306
16.46% 16.46% 24 04/29/23 Sat $48,098,482 $339,348,431 $404,000,000 $213,000,000 1.897 7.9% 59.2% 26th Payment 3,975,621
-5.00% -5.00% 25 05/01/23 Mon $15,010,039 $349,031,476 $416,000,000 $219,300,000 1.897 2.5% 60.2% 27th Payment 4,174,402

-13.09% -13.09% 26 05/03/23 Wed $27,398,125 $366,706,132 $439,000,000 $231,400,000 1.897 4.6% 62.1% 28th Payment 4,383,122
-2.00% -2.00% 27 05/06/23 Sat $47,136,512 $397,114,111 $473,000,000 $249,300,000 1.897 7.7% 65.0% 29th Payment 4,602,278
18.84% 18.84% 28 05/08/23 Mon $17,837,930 $408,621,442 $502,000,000 $264,600,000 1.897 3.0% 66.1% 30th Payment 4,832,392
23.39% 23.39% 29 05/10/23 Wed $33,806,547 $430,430,200 $526,000,000 $277,300,000 1.897 5.6% 68.0%
24.00% 24.00% 30 05/13/23 Sat $58,449,275 $468,136,094 $572,000,000 $301,500,000 1.897 9.5% 71.0% Total 78,000,000
45.54% 45.54% 31 05/15/23 Mon $25,961,324 $484,883,863 $613,000,000 $323,100,000 1.897 4.3% 72.3%
27.91% 27.91% 32 05/17/23 Wed $43,241,954 $512,779,446 $653,000,000 $344,200,000 1.897 7.1% 74.2%
46.86% 46.86% 33 05/20/23 Sat $85,838,605 $568,154,323 $700,000,000 $369,000,000 1.897 13.7% 77.8%
40.00% 40.00% 34 05/22/23 Mon $36,345,854 $591,601,199 $747,000,000 $393,800,000 1.897 6.0% 79.1%
50.00% 50.00% 35 05/24/23 Wed $64,862,931 $633,444,573 $805,000,000 $424,400,000 1.897 10.5% 81.3%
75.00% 75.00% 36 05/27/23 Sat $150,217,559 $730,350,607 $416,000,000 $219,293,622 1.897 22.7% 85.5%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/29/23 Mon $52,701,488 $764,348,578 $441,000,000 $232,500,000 1.897 8.6% 86.8%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/31/23 Wed $86,455,801 $820,121,611 $500,000,000 $263,600,000 1.897 13.8% 88.6%
20.00% 20.00% 39 06/03/23 Sat $180,261,070 $936,408,852 $540,000,000 $284,700,000 1.897 26.5% 91.6%
99.70% 99.70% 40 06/05/23 Mon $105,244,871 $1,004,302,800 $630,000,000 $332,100,000 1.897 16.5% 93.0%
70.00% 70.00% 41 06/07/23 Wed $146,974,862 $1,099,116,956 $730,000,000 $384,800,000 1.897 22.2% 94.6%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,500,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/15/2023


